LEDA
LED Diagram Circuit
LEDK
DETAIL A
SCALE 4:1
PIN115 PIN1PIN115 PIN1
12
DETAIL B
SCALE 4:1
4*R0.30 [R0.012]
4*Ø3.50 [Ø0.138]
1
20
1 2
P2
P1
P5
14
CN1
110
K   A
140
YU  XL  YD  XR
14
CN1
110
K   A
140
YU  XL  YD  XR
0.20 [0.008]*45°
0.20 [0.008]*45°
5.63 [0.222](CTP+TFT+FRAME)
2.15 [0.085](CG+SCA+SENSOR+DST)
A
1.10 [0.043](CG)
0.30 [0.012](FRAME)
RIBUS, 20PINS, 0.5mm PITCH
DOWNSIDE CONTACT, FLIP
648102131822
MATCHING CABLE CONNECTOR:
648002113322
B76
.4
8
[3
.0
11
]
83
.9
8
[3
.3
06
]
88.30 [3.476]
96.30 [3.791]
13.75±0.5 [0.541±0.020]
19
.1
5±
0.
5
[0
.7
54
±0
.0
20
]
95.04 [3.742](TFT A.A.)
105.50 [4.154](TFT O.D.)
53
.8
6
[2
.1
20
](T
FT
 A
.A
.)
67
.2
0
[2
.6
46
](T
FT
 O
.D
.)
52.65 [2.073]
95.64 [3.765](CG V.A.)
105.30 [4.146](CG O.D.)
103.00 [4.055](SENSOR O.D.)
54
.4
6
[2
.1
44
](C
G
 V
.A
.)
67
.0
0
[2
.6
38
](C
G
 O
.D
.)
64
.4
0
[2
.5
35
](S
EN
SO
R
 O
.D
.)
5.63 [0.222]
5.33 [0.210]
1.65 [0.065]
0.50 [0.020]
0.
50
 [0
.0
20
]
1.
24
 [0
.0
49
]
4.
10
 [0
.1
61
]
4.
40
 [0
.1
73
]
30
.9
3
[1
.2
18
]
0.40 [0.016]
0.
40
 [0
.0
16
]
68
.0
0
[2
.6
77
](F
R
AM
E)
106.30 [4.185](FRAME)
BLACK MASK PRINTING
COLOR: RAL9005
MAX 11.20 [0.441](MODULE O.D.)
LENS
(T=1.1mm[0.043inch])
SCA
(T=0.2mm[0.008inch])
SENSOR
(T=0.55mm[0.022inch])
DST
(T=0.3mm[0.012inch])
97.54 [3.840](SENSOR A.A.) 4.38 [0.172]
56
.3
6
[2
.2
19
](S
EN
SO
R
 A
.A
.)
3.
15
 [0
.1
24
]
8.00 [0.315]
7.
99
 [0
.3
15
]
LOUDSPEAKER OUTPUT
CONNECTOR GROUNDING TAPE
PINOUT ON THE 2ND PAGE
PN:
SN:
DRAWN: 1:1.00
CHECKED:
APPR:
RVT43HLBFWCA0
M.Natywa
Carol Gao
2023.03.20
2023.03.20
ISO A3
[mm]
P. 1 of 1
TP NOTES:
1. TP STRUCTURE: G+G
2.  CG THICKNESS: 1.10mm[0.043inch]
3. SURFACE HARDNESS: 7H
4. DRIVER IC: ILI2132A
5. INTERFACE: SPI/QSPI VIA RIBUS AND BT817Q
GENERAL NOTES:
1.  AIR BONDING BETWEEN TFT AND CTP
2.  OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C ~ 70°C
3.  STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -30°C ~ 80°C
4.  WITHOUT INDIVIDUAL TOLERANCE:
±0.3mm[0.012inch]
5.  RoHS3 COMPLIANT
TFT NOTES:
1. LCD TYPE: TRANSMISSIVE, NORMALLY BLACK, IPS
2. RESOLUTION: 480x272
3. VIEWING ANGLE: FREE
4.  SURFACE LUMINANCE: 800 cd/m^2
5.  DRIVING IC ON THE BOARD: BT817Q
6. INTERFACE: SPI/QSPI
7.  SUPPLY VOLTAGE FOR MODULE: 3.3V
8.  SUPPLY VOLTAGE FOR BACKLIGHT: 5.0V(TYP.),
     BUILT-IN LED DRIVER
Revision: Changes: Date:
1.0 Initial Case 2021.08.27
1.1 PCB Update And Added Grounding Tape And Dimensions
Overhaul 2022.08.18
1.2 PCB Position Update 2023.03.20
P1-RIBUS CONNECTOR
Pin No. Desc. Pin No. Desc.
1 VDD 11 GPIO.1/IO.2
2 GND 12 GPIO.2/IO.3
3 SPI_SCLK 13 NC
4 MISO/IO.1 14 NC
5 MOSI/IO.0 15 NC
6 CS 16 NC
7 INT 17 BLVDD
8 RST/PD 18 BLVDD
9 GPIO.0 19 BLGND
10 DISP_AUDIO 20 BLGND
P2-LOUDSPEAKER OUTPUT
CONNECTOR
Pin No. Desc. Pin No. Desc.
1 SPEAKER+ 2 SPEAKER-